HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Original House Bill No. 638 by Representative Landry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 33:1243," to "R.S. 33:1243(A)(1) and (B)(1),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, change "R.S. 33:1243 is" to "R.S. 33:1243(A)(1) and (B)(1) are"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert "A.(1) Except as otherwise provided in
- 7 this Section, the maximum"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 12, delete "five thousand" and insert "nine hundred fifty"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, after line 15, delete the remainder of the page, delete page 2 in its entirety, and
- on page 3, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 13 "* * *
- B.(1) In the parish of Jefferson the maximum penalty which may be imposed
- for \underline{a} violation of any parish ordinance shall be a fine of five hundred nine hundred
- 16 <u>fifty</u> dollars and imprisonment of six months in the parish jail."
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 3, delete line 5 in its entirety and insert "Except in the case in which a higher
- maximum penalty is otherwise authorized by law, the maximum"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 7, delete "<u>five thousand</u>" and insert "<u>nine hundred fifty</u>"